DEPAl:lTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
. BURE:[\U OF LAND MANAGEMENT
' ‘SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an
abandoned well. Ulso Form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.

(April 2004)

SUBMIT IN TRIPLlJéATE - Other instructions on reverse side

NSLVELS AV, sV e waw

Expires March 31, 2007

5. Lease Serial No.

6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name

7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or N¢

1. Type of Well ‘
[Jouwen [x]Geswen [ Joter

8. Well Name and No.

2. N f Operati 1
. Name o or ‘
PARALLEL PETROLEUM OORPORATION 9. APl Wmell No.
3a. Address 3b. Phone No. (include area code) 30-015-34724
0 179702 _432-685-6563 | 10. Field and Pool, or Exploratory Area
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description) WOLFCAMP 96086

300 FSL & 710 FEL, SEC 11, TS 19, RANGE 21,
EDDY QOUNTY, NM

1. County or Parish, State

ELOY .. .
12 CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
[] Notice of Inteat [ acidize [ pecpen [ production (startResume) [_| Water stut-off
@ D Alter Casing D Fracture Treat D Reclamation D Well Integrity
Subsequent Report
[ Casing Repair [ New Construction ] Recomplete [x] ome pROD cASIN

[} change Pians [] Pngamd Abandon [ Temporarily Abandon
[ convert to Injection [_] PhugBack [ water Disposat

[] Final Abandonment Notice

13.

Describe Proposed or Completed Operation (clearly state all pertinent details, including estimated starting date of any proposed work and approximate duration thereo

If the proposal is to decpen directionally or recomplete horizontally, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths of all pertinent markers and zone

Attach the Bond under which the work will be performed or provide the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA. Required subsequent reports shall be filed within 30 day

follqwmhgiscob:elpnhtbnofﬂn il;:vi::lvedoperations. gﬂﬁ::;p:&fiobl;rggtshamh completion or rel?;’mpletioninanewimewal,aForm3l60-4$hallbeﬁhdom

testing completed. Abandonment No of er uirements, includi lamation, have been leted, and the operator h

determined that the final site is ready for final inspection.) nd i e 1ee " completed, ° ’

09-10-2006:

RN 5.5" CsSG, 7.875" HOLE, 17#, SET @ 8041'. OMr W/570 SX C 50/50/10 + +.2% SMS, 11.6 PPG, 2.43 YIEID
TAIL W/800 SX H +.6%}m10 +.4% CD32+.1% ASA30 + 20#CACO3, 15.6 PPG, 1.42 YIEID.

38 TURBOLIZER & 15 m CENTRALIZERS.

CIRCUIATE 92 SX QMT TO SURFACE.

WOC: 8 HOURS; TEST CSG @ 500 PSI FCR 30 MINUTES

ATTACHED: GYRODATA DIRECTIONAL SURVEY & SCHLIMEERGER MAD SURVEY, OFEN HOLE IOG.

Name

14. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct i
%ﬁm%. ; regoing corre Title

KAYE MC OORMICK SR PROD & REG TECH

Ay M%eirmick D

09-26-2006
THIS SPACE FOR FEDERAL OR STATE OFFICE USE

Approved by Title Date

Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. | Approvai of this notice does not warrant o Office
certify that the applicant holds legal or cquitable title to those rights i j
which would em?lg the applicant gl condl.?ct 0 ions thcreoslen.  the subject |

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, makes it a crime for any—person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Unite

States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.
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DUl VTy NGPUIL

Company Parallel Peteroleum

Well Jewelery Box Federal #1
Field Eddy County, N.M

Mag. Decl. 8.757
Target Inc. 91.01
Target TVD 4300

Rig Patriot # 1 Target Az. 276.2

Anadrill D.D. Carlos Cervantes Tgt. Coor.

Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM [C.L.] T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | B./D. | Walk

Tiesin | 1 3792 0.29 | 271.84 37919 34.10 4034 N | 2091 W

Mmwp | 2 3805 0.98 1.51 13 | 3804.90 34.14 4045 N | 2094W | 785 | 531 |-689.77
3 3837 292 | 2750 | 32 | 3836.88 33.87 4145 N | 2056 W | 651 | 808 | 81.22
4 3869 6.03 | 3360 | 32 | 3868.78 32.30 57T N | 2825W | 982 | 972 | 19.08
5 3901 9.92 | 3443 | 32 | 3900.48 30.72 4725 N | 2576 W | 12.16 | 1216 | 2.59
6 3932 | 1371 | 35.63 | 31 | 3930.80 27.65 5244 N | 2211w | 1225 | 1223 | 387
7 3964 | 16.20 | 28.52 | 32 | 3961.72 24.10 5944 N | 17277 W | 965 | 778 | 22.22
8 3086 | 17.96 | 1628 | 32 | 399231 21.54 68.11 N | 1426 W | 1250 | 550 | -38.34
9 4028 | 2027 | 650 | 32 | 402256 20.65 7835 N | 1225 W | 1220 | 7.22 | -30.47
10 | 4060 | 23.30 | 358.79 | 32 | 4052.27 21.44 8019 N | 11.75W | 13.01 | 9.47 | 24.09
11 | 4090 | 2718 | 353.70 | 30 | 4079.41 23.69 10294 N | 1263 W | 14.81 | 1203 | -16.97
12 | 4123 | 30.99 | 348.43 | 33 | 4108.25 27.92 11877 N | 1516 W | 13.90 | 11.55 | -15.97
13 | 4155 | 3451 | 343683 | 32 | 4135.16 33.92 13554 N | 1937 W | 13.66 | 11.00 | -15.00
14 | 4187 | 3814 | 330.19 | 32 | 416094 41.89 15348 N | 2544 W [ 14.00 | 11.34 | -13.88
15 | 4218 | 4111 | 33659 | 31 | a184.82 51.28 17179 N | 3289 W | 1097 | 958 | -8.39
16 | 4250 | 4415 | 334.18 | 32 | 420836 62.39 19148 N | 4192w | 1078 | 950 | -7.53
17 | 4282 | 4718 | 33247 | 32 | 423072 74.87 21190 N | 5226 W | 1048 | 9.47 | -6.28
18 | 4314 | 50.20 | 330.36 | 32 | 4251.82 88.65 23298 N | 6383 W | 1061 | 972 | -s5.66
19 | 4345 | 53.90 | 32848 | 31 | 4270.87 103.31 | 25403 N | 7628 W | 12.61 | 11.65 | -6.13
20 | 4377 | 57.84 | 326.10 | 32 | 4288.82 | 119.95 | 276.30 N | 90.60 W 13.74 | 1231 | -7.37
21 | 4409 | 61.93 | 324.02 | 32 | 430487 13817 | 298.98 N | 10645 W | 13.96 | 12.78 | -6.50
22 | 4441 | 6590 | 32202 | 32 | 4318.92 | 157.84 | 321.93 N | 12374 W 13.87 | 1269 | -6.25
23 | 4473 | 6042 | 320.14 | 32 | 433108 | 178.82 | 344.96 N | 14258 W 1202 | 10.72 | -5.87
24 | 4504 | 72.83 | 318.18 | 31 | 4341.09 | 20029 | 367.14 N 16152 W | 1252 | 11.00 | -6.32
25 | 4536 | 76.68 | 31648 | 32 | 434050 | 22354 | 389.83 N 18244 W | 13.10 | 12.03 | -5.38
20 | 4568 | 80.61 | 31545 | 32 | 4355.80 | 247.65 | 412.38 N | 20424 W | 1268 | 1228 [ -3.16
27 | 4600 | 83.83 | 313.39 | 32 | 4360.13 | 27247 | 43466 N 226.79 W | 11.16 | 10.06 | 4.88
28 | 4631 86.59 | 312.07 | 31 | 4362.72 | 297.21 | 45572 N | 249.38 W | 10.65 8.90 | -5.87
29 | 4663 | 90.14 | 31008 | 32 | 4363.63 | 32345 | 47673 N 27348 W | 1272 | 11.00 | -6.22
30 | 4695 | 91.10 | 308.30 | 32 | 436320 | 35029 | 496.95 N 20828 W | 832 | 3.00 | -5.56
31 | 4727 | 90.76 | 30568 | 32 | 4362.77 | 377.78 | 51620 N 32384 W} 832 | -1.08 | -3.25
32 | 4750 | 90.69 | 303.38 | 32 | 4362.36 | 40594 | 53433 N 35020 W | 743 | 022 | 7.13
33 | 4790 | 91.27 | 301.58 | 31 | 4361.83 | 433.73 | 55097 N 37634 W | 610 | 1.87 | -5.81
34 | 4822 | 91.79 | 200.52 | 32 | 4360.98 | 46288 | 567.23 N 40389 W | 664 | 1.63 | -6.44
38 | 4854 | 0141 | 207.20 | 32 | 4360.08 | 49250 | 562.42 N 43203 W | 734 | 119 | 7.25
36 | 4886 | 900.65 | 29548 | 32 | 4359.51 52254 | 596.62 N | 460.70 W | 588 | 237 | 5.37
37 | 4917 | 90.89 | 203.53 | 31 | 4359.09 | 55106 | 608.47 N 483.90 W | 634 | 077 | -6.29
38 | 4949 | 90.72 | 20159 | 32 | 4358.64 | 58266 | 62175 N 51845 W | 6.09 | -0.53 | -6.06
39 | 4981 | 90.30 | 290.16 | 32 | 4358.36 | 613.62 | 63315 N 54835 W | 466 | -1.31 | 447
40 | 5014 | 80.83 | 20152 | 33 | 4356.32 | 645.55 | 64489 N 57919 W | 436 | -1.42 | a.12
41| 5046 | 90.24 | 289.78 | 32 | 4356.30 | 676.53 | 65617 N 600.13 W | 565 | 1.28 | -5.50
421 5077 | 90.89 | 28828 | 31 | 4357.99 | 706.76 | 666.27 N 63843 W | 521 | 210 | 477
A3 1 5108 | 91.17 | 286.61 | 32 | 4357.42 | 73814 | 67586 N 66895 W | 529 | 0.388 | -5.22
44 | 5141 | 91.00 | 284.48 | 32 | a356.81 769.71 | 68444 N | 699.77 W | 6.68 | -0.53 | -6.66
45 | 5173 | 90.62 | 283.26 | 32 | 4356.38 | 801.42 | 692.11 N | 73084 W] 399 | -1.19 | -3.91
46 | 5204 | 90.48 | 280.63 | 31 | 4356.08 | 83225 | 69852 N | 76116 W | 850 | -045 | -8.48

Schiumberger Confidential




GUNIuINSwE Yws DUrvey repuit

Company Parallel Peteroleum
Well Jewelery Box Federal #1
Field Eddy County, N.M
Rig Patriot # 1
Anadrill D.D. Carlos Cervantes

Mag. Decl. 8.757
Target Inc. 91.01
Target TVD 4300
Target Az. 276.2

Tgt. Coor.

Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM [C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S E/W DLS | B./D. | Walk
47 | 5238 | 90.89 | 277.93 | 32 | 4355.68 86420 | 70368 N | 79273 W | 8.53 | 1.28 | .3.44
A8 | 5268 ) 91.27 | 27594 | 32 | 4355.08 | 896.19 | 707.55 N | 824.49 Wi 633 | 119 [ 822
49 | 5300 | 9155 | 274.25 | 32 [ 4354.29 928.17 | 71039 N | 85635 W | 535 | 0.88 | -5.28
S0 | 5332 | 0182 | 272.83 | 32 | 4353.35 | 960.12 | 712.36 N | 88827 W 452 | 084 | 444
51 S395_ | 91.69 | 270.54 | 63 | 435142 | 102280 | 71421 N | 95121 W 364 | 021 | -363
52 | 5427 | 9193 | 270.55 | 32 | 435041 | 105471 | 71452 N 98319 W | 075 | 075 | 0.03
53 | 5490 | 9162 | 270.27 | 63 | 4348.46 | 1117.36 | 71497 N 1046.16 W | 0.68 | -0.49 | -0.44
54 | 5554 | 90.76 | 269.50 | 64 | 4347.13 | 1180.06 | 71484 N 111014 W] 180 | -1.34 | -1.20
53 | S617 | 90.52 | 269.21 | 63 | 4346.42 | 1243.50 | 71443 N 1173.14 W| o0.60 | -0.38 | -0.46
58 | 5650 | 90.52 | 268.45 | 33 | 4346.12 | 1276.23 | 71348 N 1206.13 W] 2.30 -2.30
ST | 5713 | 90.96 | 267.08 | 63 | 434531 | 1338.53 | 710.09 N 1269.07 Wi 231 | 070 | -2.21
S8 | 5776 | 91.00 | 266.52 | 63 | 4344.23 | 1400.67 | 707.48 N 133196 W| 0.88 | 0.08 | -0.86
59 | 5872 | 90.55 | 264.06 | 96 | 4342.94 | 1494.91 | 699.58 N 1427.61 W| 260 | 047 | -2.50
60 | 5935 | 9103 | 26398 | 63 | 4342.07 | 1556.48 | 693.02 N 140026 W! 077 | 0.76 | -0.13
61 5999 1 91.38 | 264.16 | 64 | 4340.72 | 1619.04 | 686.41 N | 1553.91 Wi o061 | 055 | o0.28
62 | 6094 | 9073 | 26290 | 95 | 433897 | 171172 | e75.78 N 1648.28 Wi 141 | -068 | -1.23
83 | 6158 | 91.04 | 26283 | 64 | 4337.98 | 177399 | 667.68 N 1711.79 W| 0.55 | o048 | -0.25
64 | 6221 | 9135 | 26334 | 63 | 433667 | 183533 | 660.30 N 177432 Wl 095 | 049 | o0.81
651 6284 | 90.27 | 262.97 | 63 | 4335.78 | 1896.70 | 652.79 N 183686 W| 181 | -1.71 | 0.59
86 | 6348 | 90.20 | 263.52 | 64 | 4335.52 | 1950.07 | 645.26 N 190042 W] 0.87 | -0.11 | o.36
67 | 6412 | 9047 | 263.31 | 64 | 433514 | 202148 | 637.92 N 1963.99 W 0.53 | 042 | -0.33
68 | 6475 | 91.16 | 263.29 | 63 | 4334.25 | 2082.88 | 63057 N 2026586 W| 1.10 | 1.10 | 0.03
89 | 6507 | 91.81 | 263.14 | 32 | 4333.42 | 211405 | 62679 N 205832 W| 208 | 203 | 047
70 | 6571 | 91.33 | 263.36 | 64 | 4331.66 | 2176.39 | 619.27 N 212185 W| 082 | -0.75 [ 0.3a
74 ] 6634 | 91.05 | 263.19 | 63 | 433035 | 2237.78 | 61100 N 218441 W| 052 | 044 | -0.27
72 | 6698 | 9192 | 263.13 | 64 | 4328.70 | 2300.10 | 60428 N 224793 W| 136 | 1.36 | -0.09
73 | 6761 | 91.50 | 26322 | 63 | 4326.82 | 236145 | 596.79 N 231045 W| 068 | -067 | o0.14
74 | 6825 | 90.50 | 263.02 | 64 | 432570 | 242378 | 589.13 N 237398 W] 159 | -1.56 | —0.31
75 | 6889 | 9223 | 26312 | 64 | 432417 | 2486.08 | 581.41 N 243749 Wl 271 | 270 | o046
76 | 6952 | 91.36 | 263.25 | 63 | 432220 | 2547.43 | 57304 N_| 250001 W| 140 | -1.38 | 0.21
77 | 7016 | 91.26 | 263.20 | 64 | 432076 | 2609.78 | 566.39 N | 2563.55 W| 0.17 | -0.16 | -0.08
78 | 7079 | 9142 | 26340 | 63 | 4319.26 | 2671.17 | 559.04 N | 2626.10 W| 041 | 025 | 032
79 | 7143 | 91.60 | 263.39 | 64 | 4317.58 | 2733.55 551.68 N | 2689.68 W] 0.28 | 0.28 | -0.02
80 { 7208 | 90.83 | 264.34 | 63 | 4316.24 | 2795.08 54495 N | 2752.28 Wl 1984 | 122 | 1.51
81 | 7269 | 91.36 | 262.98 | 63 | 4315.04 | 2856.56 538.00 N | 2814.88 W[ 232 | 0.84 | -2.18
82 | 7333 | 91.30 | 263.83 | 64 | 4313.55 | 2018.05 | 530.65 N 287844 W] 1.33 | 008 | 1.33
83 | 7396 | 90.10 | 264.26 | 63 | 4312.78 | 2980.53 | 3524.11 N | 2941.09 W] 202 | -1.90 | 0.8
84 | 7460 | 89.09 | 264.03 | 64 | 4313.24 | 3043.41 517.58 N | 3004.75 W] 1.62 | -1.58 | -0.38
85 | 7523 | 89.06 | 264.44 | 63 | 4314.23 | 310473 511.26 N | 306743 W| 0.65 | -0.05 | o.65
88 | 7587 | 89.35 | 204.66 | 64 | 4315.14 | 3167.40 505.18 N | 3131.13 W] 0.57 | 045 | 0.3s
87 | 7650 | 90.69 | 264.93 | 63 | 431542 | 3229.15 49948 N | 3193.87 W| 2.7 | 213 | 043
88 | 7683 | 91.07 | 263.44 | 33 | 4314.61 | 3261.42 496.12 N | 322660 W| 4.66 | 1.15 | 4.52
89 | 7746 | 91.83 | 265.69 | 63 | 4313.02 | 3323.10 490.15 N | 3289.38 W| 377 | 129 | 357
90 | 7810 | 91.05 | 266.16 | 64 | 4311.41 | 3386.05 48561 N |3353.20 W| 142 | 122 | 073
91 | 7873 | 91.20 | 266.41 | 63 | 4310.12 | 3448.09 481.53 N |3416.05 W[ 055 | 0.38 | 0.0
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DLHIUNINGIYor-

Survey Keport

Company Parallel Peteroleum

Well Jewelery Box Federal #1

Field Eddy County, N.M

Rig Patriot # 1

Anadrill D.D. Carlos Cervantes Tgt. Coor.
Date | No.| DEPTH| INC. | AZM |C.L.| T.V.D. V.S. N/S EW DLS | BJD. | Walk
92 | 79690 | 9115 | 26560 | 96 | 4308.08 | 354255 | 474.84 N [ 3511.79 W] 0.86 | -0.15 | -0.84
BITPJT | 93 | 8041 91.15 | 26560 | 72 | 430663 | 3613.31 | 469.32 N | 3583.57 W

Schlumberger Confidential




